- 1 SJR19
- 2 216526-2
- 3 By Senators Shelnutt and Roberts
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-FEB-22

1 SJR19

2

3

7

4 ENROLLED, SJR19,

5 CONGRATULATING TRISTAN ATWOOD UPON ROLLING A PERFECT6 BOWLING GAME.

8 WHEREAS, we take great pride and pleasure in 9 commending Tristan Atwood upon making history in the State of 10 Alabama by rolling the perfect bowling game of 300; and

11 WHEREAS, competing at the Rebel Roll meet hosted by 12 Vestavia Hills High School, Freshman Tristan Atwood rolled a 13 perfect 300 game; his perfect game is only the second one 14 reported in the Alabama High School Athletic Asociation's team 15 competition since bowling became a championship sport in 2016; 16 and

WHEREAS, Tristan Atwood, of Hewitt-Trussville High
School, is recognized for his remarkable talent, skill, and
accomplishment; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Tristan Atwood is heartily congratulated upon rolling a perfect bowling game, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute to him on behalf of the citizens of the State of Alabama.

Page 1

SJR19

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR19 Senate 01-FEB-22 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15	
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 10-FEB-22
20 21	By: Senator Shelnutt

SJR19